

John Deere ISG-Urbandale 9505 NorthPark Dr, Urbandale, IA 50131

U.S.A Phone: 515-253-6814 Fax: 515-253-6258

E-mail: UdomonKana@JohnDeere.com

Kana Udomon Senior Systems Engineer

January 19, 2023

To: Federal Communication Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

SGS North America Inc. 620 Old Peachtree Rd NW #100 Suwanee, GA 30024

Regarding FCC ID: OV5-MA4M

To whom it may concern,

I write this letter to notify you that Deere & Company has authorized, via a separate power of attorney grant, SGS North America, Inc. ("SGS") to act as its agent in all manners relating to the application for equipment authorization with respect to the FCC ID above, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Therefore, SGS and any individual employed and directed by SGS are authorized to act on Deere & Company's behalf and act on the application. Any such actions on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

We certify we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

Where Deere & Company's agent signs the application for certification on its behalf, we acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for certifications, as specified by SGS North America, Inc. still resides with Deere & Company.

This agent authorization expires January 19, 2024.

This document is solely submitted for purposes of review for the certification and for no other purpose and should not be disclosed to any third parties without prior written consent of Deere & Company.

Should you have any questions, comments, or require additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Nancy E. Post

VP, Embedded Software & Solutions

Deere & Company

One Deere Place, Moline, IL 61265, USA.

